

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 6/8/2016

SUBJECT: Aerial Lift Bridge to Undergo Maintenance June 9

BY: Pakou Ly, Communications Office

Aerial Lift Bridge to Undergo Maintenance June 9

[Duluth, MN] - The City of Duluth Public Works and Utilities department is planning to conduct general maintenance on the Aerial Lift Bridge on Thursday, June 9, 2016 starting at 9:00 AM. Crews will be pressure washing the Lift Bridge to remove rust and grime. This work will require the Bridge be reduced to one lane, one way vehicle traffic with signals controlling the direction and access of vehicles across the Bridge.

This project should be completed by 3:00 PM barring any issues with equipment or weather. Motorists crossing the Bridge should plan additional time for their commute.